Series 3000
Multipoint Recorder
The future in Data Recording
Technology is available today
The Series 3000 Recorder represents a
powerful combination of microprocessor
technology and real-time multi-tasking
software to provide you with an extremely

Reports available on
request
How To Order
In order to determine the model configuration needed, choose one item from
each group (A through O) of the Model Selection Chart and write the selected
number on the appropriate line in the Model Number Summary below.
However, it is recommended that you contact Thermo Sales Office for
specific order information before placing an order.
Model Selection Chart
Litho U.S.A. 1996
1410 Gillingham Lane
Sugar Land, Texas  77478
Phone: 713-272-0404 • Fax: 713-272-4573
OPERATING
Input Signals Voltage: +/- 50mV to +/- 10Vdc
Current: 4 to 20mA, 10 to 50mA standard
Thermocouple: J, K, T, E, R, S, B, C, Nicrosil-Nisil and Nickel-Nickel Moly
RTD: 10 ohm Cu, 100, 200, and 500 ohm Pt, and 120 ohm Ni
Contact: N.O. or N.C. dry contacts
User Programmable Linearizations
Accuracy Voltage: +/- 0.05% for 50mV to 10Vdc
Current: +/- 0.1% for 1mA to 200mA including shunt resistance
RTD: +/- 0.5° C
Thermocouple:
THERMOCOUPLE MEASUREMENT CONFORMANCE COMPENSATION
TYPE ACCURACY TO IPTS-68 ACCURACY
J, K*, T*, E*, N, Ni/Ni-Moly +/-0.5°C +/-0.5°C +/-1°C
R, S C +/-0.5°C +/-0.5°C +/-1°C
B +/-0.5°C +/-0.5°C N/A
* Accuracy Specifications for T, K, & E T/C's are for temperatures above -140°C.
For accuracy specifications below -140°C, contact the factory.
Input Impedance >10 megohms for T/C and 50mV, 100mV, 200mV, 1Vdc, and 5Vdc ranges; 110K ohms for 10Vdc range
Input Capacity 16, 32, or 64 direct inputs (any mix of T/C's, RTD's, mV, V, or current)
Scan Rate Up to 20 points/second (nominal)
Common Mode Voltage 300 V peak-to-peak maximum
Common Mode Noise Rejection >120 dB at 50/60 Hz with 1K ohm source imbalance at 300 V peak-to-peak CMV
Normal Mode Noise Rejection >60 dB at 50/60 Hz
PRINTER AND CHART
Writing System Impact dot matrix with color ribbon cassette
Number of Printer Colors Ten - green, red, blue, black, violet, orange, olive, brown, dark blue, and dark green
Chart Speed Programmable from 0.5"/hr to 60"/hr in 0.25" increments and 5 to 1500mm/hr in 5mm increments.
Normal and alarm chart speeds are separately programmable.
Chart Paper 65 ft. (19.8M) of fanfold paper
POWER
Power Requirements 117Vac +10%, 50/60 Hz; 230Vac +10%, 50/60 Hz
Power Consumption 60 VA idle; 100 VA printing
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temperature 32° to 113° F (0° to 45° C)
Operating Humidity 15 to 70% RH noncondensing
Storage Temperature  -4° to 158° F (-20° to 70° C)
Storage Humidity 0 to 100% RH noncondensing
WEIGHT Approximately 52 lbs. (23.6 kg.)
OUTPUT
Alarm Contacts One common alarm standard - 1 amp
at 117Vac or 26Vdc for resistive loads
OPTIONS
Additional Contact Alarms 8, 16, 24, 32 or 48 Form C with the following
contact ratings:
Standard - 1 amp at 117Vac or 26Vdc for resistive
loads
EMI Hardened - 1 amp at 117Vac ±10%
0.5 amp at 230Vac ±10%
0.4 amp at 250Vdc for resistive loads
Communication Interface Switch selectable 20mA, RS232C, RS422 (modified), RS485, or custom